Based on Form PTO-1595 (modified)

00000170 5405520

80.00 VP

02/01/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:581



US Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Ref. : P-2393

1.24.01

Re

(37 CFR 3.31) Patents Only

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents . Please record the attached original or copy thereof:

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): SHELTON SCIENTIFIC MANUFACTURING, INC. 230 LONG HILL CROSS ROAD SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484 			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	4. Application number(s):			
[X] Assignment [] Merger				
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Patent Number(s):			
[] Other	5,405,520 and 5,779,869			
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 1, 1999	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents: 2			
Paul A. Fattibene Fattibene and Fattibene	7. Total fee Enclosed (37 CFR 3.41) \$80			
2480 Post Road Southport, CT 06490	8. Should the total fee not be enclosed or adequate, please charge deposit account no. 06-0250 as required.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Sala	JAN 2 2 2001			
Paul A. Fattibene	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 22 day of December, 1998,

BETWEEN EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said patents; and

SHELTON SCIENTIFIC MANUFACTURING, INC., of 230 Long Hill Cross Road, Shelton, Connecticut 06484, United States of America, a corporation of the State of Connecticut (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said patents, and all corresponding patents and patent applicationss in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this/	day of _	FEBRUMEY, 1999.
		By Willy C-Shih
		President, Digital and Applied Imaging; Vice-President, Eastman Kodak Company
Witnessed by:	M. McMu	illan
Signed this	day of	, 1999,
		SHELTON SCIENTIFIC MANUFACTURING, INC.

Witnessed by:_____

. ~ ~

APPENDIX - A ASSIGNMENT OF CASES FROM EASTMAN KODAK TO SHELTON SCIENTIFIC MANUFACTURING, INC. PATENTS				
DOCKET	OWNER	PATENT	/ DATE	TITLE
54513	EKC	4800010	24JA1989	LOCKABLE, ROTATING ELECTROPHORESIS DEVICE
54513	EKC	4828669	09 MY1989	ELECTROPHORESIS DEVICE WITH REMOVABLE BUFFER TANK
54513	EKC	4865715	12SE1989	ELECTROPHORESIS DEVICE WITH NEAR-VERTICAL GEL PLATES
54513	EKC	4802969	07FE1989	GEL PLATE ASSEMBLY FOR ELECTROPHORESIS
56869	EKC	4975170	04DE1990	BACK SUPPORT FOR AN ELECTROPHORESIS GEL PLATE ASSEMBLY
68715	ЕКС	5405520	11AP1995	CONNECTORS FOR ELECTROPHORESIS DEVICE
68716	EKC	5779869	14JL1998	LOW FOG ELECTROPHORESIS DEVICE

1

-

PATENT REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 01/24/2001

 \sim